



3  
TRIM, FIT & WELD  
TO ROLL CAGE

1  
MOUNTING HOLES TO  
BE DRILLED 9/64"  
HOLES IN WINDOW TO  
BE 7/8" & 1 9/16"  
ON 1 3/4" CENTERS

2  
PLACE LEVER ON INSIDE OF  
BUTTON & MARK HOLE CENTER.  
DRILL 3/16 HOLE THRU BUTTON.  
C'SINK OUTSIDE OF BUTTON SO  
THAT SCREW IS FLUSH.

BILL OF MATERIALS			
ITEM	QTY	PART No	DESCRIPTION
1	1	95-313	WINDOW LATCH BUTTON
2	1	95-314-01	WINDOW LATCH LEVER
3	1	95-314-02	WINDOW LATCH TUBE
4	4	65-500	6-32 NYLOCK NUT
5	4	65-501	6-32 SCREW
6	1	65-507	10-32 NYLOCK NUT
7	1	65-517	10-32 SCREW

S & W RACE CARS  
11 MENNONITE CHURCH RD  
SPRING CITY, PA 19475

0	10OCT06	JEB	INITIAL RELEASE
REV	DATE	DRN	DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS ±1/32 2 PLC DEC ±0.01 3 PLC DEC ±0.005 ANGLES ±0.5°			<b>WINDOW LATCH KIT GENERAL ARRANGEMENT</b>
MAT'L:			
Part No: 95-314			DWR No: 95-314 - 2